

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is given that a Public Hearing by the Board of Directors of the Barton Springs/Edwards Aquifer Conservation District (District) will be held at the District office located at 1124 Regal Row, Austin, Texas during its Regular Meeting on **Thursday**, **June 16**, **2016 at 6:15 p.m.** for the following purpose:

Aqua Texas Inc. (Sierra West), 1106 Clayton Lane, Suite 400W Austin, TX 78723, filed an administratively complete application with the Barton Springs/Edwards Aquifer Conservation District and was issued a Temporary Production Permit on October 16, 2015. The District has further processed the application for conversion to a Regular Historical Production Permit to authorize withdrawal of an annual permitted volume of approximately 30,000,000 gallons of groundwater from the Trinity Aquifer. Aqua Texas Inc. will continue to operate the existing well for Public Water Supply Use for the Sierra West neighborhood.

The General Manager has made a preliminary decision that the permit application satisfies all District requirements for issuance of a Regular Historical Production Permit and recommends approval by the Board of Directors (Board) of the requested annual permit volumes for continued groundwater production for the existing use. If approved by the Board, the permittee will be required to comply with the drought curtailments and provisions of a Historical Trinity Production Permit.

The well is located at 235 Marigold Court, Driftwood, TX 78619. For further information, please contact the District, 1124 Regal Row, Austin, Texas 78748, (512) 282-8441, bseacd@bseacd.org. You may also contact the applicant, Aqua Texas Inc. at 512-330-9904.

Came to	hand and posted on a Bulletin l	Board in the Courthouse, Travis County, Texas, on th	iis,
the	day of June, 2016, at	p.m.	
		, Deputy Clerk	
		Travis County, TEXAS	